

令和3年3月調整

住居表示変更 新旧対照表

湊町一丁目

湊町二丁目

石 卷 市

新 旧 对 照 表

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町一丁目	1	1		湊町一丁目	1	1	0	無
湊町一丁目	1	1		湊町一丁目	1	1	0	無
湊町一丁目	1	3		湊町一丁目	1	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	1	3		湊町一丁目	1	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	1	20		湊町一丁目	1	3	0	有
湊町一丁目	1	20		湊町一丁目	1	3	0	有
湊町一丁目	1	17		湊町一丁目	1	20	0	有
湊町一丁目	1	19		湊町一丁目	1	22	0	有
湊町一丁目	2	2		湊町一丁目	1	9	0	有
湊町一丁目	2	17		湊町一丁目	2	4	0	有
湊町一丁目	2	26		湊町一丁目	2	10	0	有
湊町一丁目	2	28		湊町一丁目	2	11	0	有
湊町一丁目	2	32		湊町一丁目	2	16	0	有
湊町一丁目	2	34		湊町一丁目	2	18	0	有
湊町一丁目	2	38		湊町一丁目	2	20	6	有
湊町一丁目	2	38		湊町一丁目	2	20	6	有
湊町一丁目	2	38		湊町一丁目	2	20	6	有
湊町一丁目	3	30		湊町一丁目	3	8	0	有
湊町一丁目	3	16		湊町一丁目	3	17	0	有

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町一丁目	3	16		湊町一丁目	3	17	0	有
湊町一丁目	3	17		湊町一丁目	3	18	0	有
湊町一丁目	3	17		湊町一丁目	3	18	0	有
湊町一丁目	3	20		湊町一丁目	3	20	0	無
湊町一丁目	3	24		湊町一丁目	3	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	4	1		湊町一丁目	4	1	0	無
湊町一丁目	4	2		湊町一丁目	4	2	0	無
湊町一丁目	4	13		湊町一丁目	4	8	0	有
湊町一丁目	4	13		湊町一丁目	4	8	0	有
湊町一丁目	4	19		湊町一丁目	4	19	0	無
湊町一丁目	4	39		湊町一丁目	4	25	0	有
湊町一丁目	4	39		湊町一丁目	4	25	0	有
湊町一丁目	4	39		湊町一丁目	4	25	0	有
湊町一丁目	5	1		湊町一丁目	5	1	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	1		湊町一丁目	5	1	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	1		湊町一丁目	5	1	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-11号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-12号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-14号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-15号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-21号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-22号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-23号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-24号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-25号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-31号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-32号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-33号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-34号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-35号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-41号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-42号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-43号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-44号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	3	市営湊町復興住宅2-45号	湊町一丁目	5	3	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	10		湊町一丁目	5	10	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-11号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-12号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-13号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-14号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-18号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-21号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-22号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-23号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-24号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-25号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-26号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-27号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-28号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-32号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-33号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-35号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-36号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-37号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-38号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-41号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-42号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-43号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-44号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-45号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-46号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-48号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-51号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-53号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-54号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-54号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-55号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-56号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-57号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	24	市営湊町復興住宅3-58号	湊町一丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-12号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-13号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-14号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-22号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-23号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-24号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-25号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-31号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-32号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-33号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-34号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-35号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-41号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-42号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-43号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-44号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-45号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-51号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-52号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-53号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-54号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	5	29	市営湊町復興住宅1-55号	湊町一丁目	5	29	0	無
湊町一丁目	6	2		湊町一丁目	6	8	0	有
湊町一丁目	6	8		湊町一丁目	6	14	0	有

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町一丁目	6	15		湊町二丁目	6	27	0	有
湊町一丁目	6	24		湊町一丁目	6	23	0	有
湊町一丁目	6	25		湊町一丁目	6	25	0	無
湊町一丁目	6	25		湊町一丁目	6	25	0	無
湊町一丁目	6	26		湊町一丁目	6	26	0	無
湊町一丁目	6	26		湊町一丁目	6	26	0	無
湊町一丁目	6	29		湊町一丁目	6	3	0	有
湊町一丁目	6	31		湊町一丁目	6	31	0	無
湊町一丁目	6	31		湊町一丁目	6	31	0	無
湊町一丁目	8	35		川口町一丁目	3	6	0	有
湊町一丁目	8	5		湊町一丁目	8	5	0	無
湊町一丁目	8	5		湊町一丁目	8	5	0	無
湊町一丁目	8	15		湊町一丁目	8	13	0	有
湊町一丁目	8	18		湊町一丁目	8	15	0	有
湊町一丁目	8	47		湊町一丁目	8	11	0	有
湊町一丁目	8	48		湊町一丁目	8	22	0	有
湊町一丁目	9	6		川口町一丁目	2	6	0	有
湊町一丁目	9	6		川口町一丁目	2	6	0	有
湊町一丁目	9	12		川口町一丁目	2	17	0	有

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町一丁目	9	15		川口町一丁目	2	19	0	有
湊町一丁目	9	27		川口町一丁目	2	1	0	有
湊町一丁目	10	37		川口町一丁目	4	27	8	有
湊町一丁目	10	43		川口町一丁目	4	27	0	有
湊町一丁目	11	6		川口町一丁目	4	27	0	有
湊町一丁目	11	15		川口町一丁目	7	3	0	有
湊町一丁目	11	15		川口町一丁目	7	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	1	22	グリーンハウス1号	湊町二丁目	2	31	0	有
湊町二丁目	1	22	グリーンハウス1号	湊町二丁目	2	31	0	有
湊町二丁目	1	22	グリーンハウス2号	湊町二丁目	2	31	0	有
湊町二丁目	1	22	グリーンハウス5号	湊町二丁目	2	31	0	有
湊町二丁目	1	23		湊町二丁目	2	2	0	有
湊町二丁目	1	23		湊町二丁目	2	2	0	有
湊町二丁目	2	6		湊町二丁目	3	2	0	有
湊町二丁目	2	22		湊町二丁目	3	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	2	23	ビブレ101号	湊町二丁目	3	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	2	23	ビブレ103号	湊町二丁目	3	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	2	23	ビブレ201号	湊町二丁目	3	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	2	23	ビブレ201号	湊町二丁目	3	5	0	有

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町二丁目	2	23	ビブレ203号	湊町二丁目	3	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	2	23	ビブレ205号	湊町二丁目	3	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	40		湊町二丁目	2	19	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	40		湊町二丁目	2	19	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	46		湊町二丁目	2	22	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	46		湊町二丁目	2	22	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	5		湊町二丁目	3	15	16	有
湊町二丁目	3	13		湊町二丁目	3	15	6	有
湊町二丁目	3	16		湊町二丁目	3	17	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	17		湊町二丁目	3	18	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	19		湊町二丁目	3	20	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	23		湊町二丁目	3	23	0	無
湊町二丁目	3	27	潮風荘101号	湊町二丁目	3	24	7	有
湊町二丁目	3	27	潮風荘102号	湊町二丁目	3	24	7	有
湊町二丁目	3	27	潮風荘201号	湊町二丁目	3	24	7	有
湊町二丁目	3	27	潮風荘202号	湊町二丁目	3	24	7	有
湊町二丁目	3	36		湊町二丁目	3	26	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	37		湊町二丁目	3	28	0	有
湊町二丁目	3	39		湊町二丁目	5	30	0	有

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町二丁目	4	3		湊町二丁目	4	27	0	有
湊町二丁目	4	3		湊町二丁目	4	27	0	有
湊町二丁目	4	3		湊町二丁目	4	27	0	有
湊町二丁目	4	3		湊町二丁目	4	27	0	有
湊町二丁目	4	5		湊町二丁目	4	5	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	2		湊町二丁目	4	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	2		湊町二丁目	4	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	12		湊町二丁目	5	12	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	12		湊町二丁目	5	12	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	15		湊町二丁目	5	15	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	20		湊町二丁目	5	21	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	24		湊町二丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	24		湊町二丁目	5	24	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	25		湊町二丁目	5	25	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	26		湊町二丁目	5	26	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	27		湊町二丁目	5	27	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	27		湊町二丁目	5	27	0	無
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールAー I 103号	湊町二丁目	5	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールAー I 105号	湊町二丁目	5	7	0	有

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-I 201号	湊町二丁目	5	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-I 202号	湊町二丁目	5	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-I 203号	湊町二丁目	5	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-I 205号	湊町二丁目	5	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-II 101号	湊町二丁目	4	18	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-II 102号	湊町二丁目	4	18	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-II 103号	湊町二丁目	4	18	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-II 104号	湊町二丁目	4	18	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-II 104号	湊町二丁目	4	18	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-II 201号	湊町二丁目	4	18	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-II 204号	湊町二丁目	4	18	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-III 101号	湊町二丁目	5	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-III 103号	湊町二丁目	5	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-III 201号	湊町二丁目	5	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-III 202号	湊町二丁目	5	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	5	45	ドミールA-III 203号	湊町二丁目	5	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	6	2		湊町二丁目	6	2	0	無
湊町二丁目	6	2		湊町二丁目	6	2	0	無
湊町二丁目	6	5		湊町二丁目	6	4	0	有

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町二丁目	6	8		湊町二丁目	6	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	6	11		湊町二丁目	6	9	0	有
湊町二丁目	6	12		湊町二丁目	6	10	0	有
湊町二丁目	6	12		湊町二丁目	6	10	0	有
湊町二丁目	6	33		湊町二丁目	6	3	7	有
湊町二丁目	6	34		湊町二丁目	6	3	9	有
湊町二丁目	7	6		湊町二丁目	7	6	0	無
湊町二丁目	7	11		湊町二丁目	8	1	0	有
湊町二丁目	7	14		湊町二丁目	7	24	13	有
湊町二丁目	7	14		湊町二丁目	7	24	13	有
湊町二丁目	7	20		湊町二丁目	7	22	0	有
湊町二丁目	7	21		湊町二丁目	7	21	0	無
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有

新町名	新住所		住所方書	旧町名	旧住所			住所変更 (有無)
	街区符 号	住居番 号			街区符 号	住居番 号	枝番	
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	1		湊町二丁目	8	3	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	3		湊町二丁目	8	5	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	6		湊町二丁目	8	7	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	8		湊町二丁目	8	9	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	8		湊町二丁目	8	9	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	11		湊町二丁目	8	13	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	11		湊町二丁目	8	13	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	12		湊町二丁目	8	12	0	無
湊町二丁目	8	15		湊町二丁目	8	15	0	無
湊町二丁目	8	17		湊町二丁目	8	17	0	無
湊町二丁目	8	17		湊町二丁目	8	17	0	無
湊町二丁目	8	24		湊町二丁目	8	1	0	有
湊町二丁目	8	24		湊町二丁目	8	1	0	有